



**Questions and Answers No. 2
Request for Proposal 060B3490002
Mobile Radio Equipment; Communications Consoles and Associated Equipment; and
Installation, Repair and Preventive Maintenance Services
(Two Way Radio 2013)**

Ladies/Gentlemen:

This list of questions and responses is being issued to clarify certain information contained in the above referenced RFP. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions by potential Offerors are not binding to the State, unless an addendum expressly amends the RFP. Nothing in the State's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the State of any statement or interpretation on the part of the vendor.

- 1) Attachment E-3 Functional Area III does not provide fields that reflect costs for installation, programming, warranty and maintenance hourly rates. Where should those items be listed or should the vendor add fields to the aforementioned attachment?

RESPONSE: No, vendors should not add field to the E-III price sheet. Additional pricing will be requested through individual PORFPs, not at the Master Contract level.

- 2) We wish to add all of our authorized channel partners/resellers to our submission. What documentation is required for this submission?

RESPONSE: See Section ____ of the RFP for documentation requirements. Please submit a letter of authorization from each partner / reseller that you may represent. In addition, please clearly identify which product lines correlate with the appropriate functional area.

Thank you,

Michael Meinl
Procurement Officer

End of Question and Answer # 2